## National Guard Executive Directors Association Payroll Deduction Coordinating Board

20 January 2016

Annual Report of the Payroll Deduction Coordinating Board (PDCB)

## Current Members of the PDCB

R. Austin Jenkins, CLU, MA, Chairman (Term expires 1 March 2018) Michael J. Williams (Term expires 1 March 2016) Timothy Marlar, KS, Member (Term expires 1 March 2017) Theodore G. Shuey, Jr. VA, Member (Term expires 1 March 2019) Roy Robinson, MS, Member (Term expires 1 March 2020)

## Chairman's Report;

March 2015; NCNGA requested an EFT change form. The completed form was submitted to DFAS.

April 2015; NorthStar's proposal to assume the management of the PDCB Web Site was distributed to the PDCB.

May 2015; Change of Administrator form for the Ohio National Guard Association submitted to DFAS.

June 2015; PDCB approves NorthStar's proposal and submits same to NGEDA.

June 2015; Change of Administrator form for the National Guard Association of South Dakota and the National Guard Association of Tennessee submitted to DFAS.

June 2015; DFAS notified that NCNGA's Air and Army funds are still being deposited in their old account.

October 2015; NGEDA executes NorthStar's contract to assume the PDCB Web Site.

October 2015; DFAS again notified that NCNGA's Air and Army funds are still being deposited in their old account.

Page 1, PDCB 2016 Annual Report

November 2015; NGEDA notified that Mr. Tad Shuey has submitted his resignation on the PDCB.

November 2015; President of NGEDA informs the PDCB that BG (Ret) Theodore. G. Shuey, Jr. will complete Mr. Tad Shuey's term.

November 2015; DFAS notified that NorthStar has replaced Mr. Tad Shuey's management of the PDCB Web Site.

Respectfully,

R. Austin Jenkins, CLU Chairman, PDCB